Boys Records 2014 to Present( Devens) and Team Winners

Massachusetts Middle School Cross Country 1.86 Miles

Course Record

November 9,2019
November 5,2016
November 7,2015
November 8,2014
November 8,2014

5th/6th Grade Race

Race Record
November 8,2014

November 2,2024

November 4,2023

November 5,2022
November 6,2021

NO RACE IN 2020

November 9,2019
November 3,2018
November 4,2017
November 5,2016
November 7,2015
November 8,2014

7th Grade Race

Race Record
November 6,2021
November 8,2014

November 2,2024
November 4,2023
November 5,2022

Marcus Reilly
Caleb Gartner

Alexander Fratanton

Will Kritzer
Tyler Morris

James Donahue
Winner
William Bostian
Ryan Mogavero
Christian Miller
Christian Miller

JT Gally
Jason Fournier
Daniel Narvaez
Henry Gartner

Matt Healey
James Donahue

Greyson Duane
Alex Cravens
Winner
Ryan Mogavero
Conor Rightmire
Mason Niles

Northbridge
Lawrence
Lawrence

Bigelow
Weston

Coolidge

Kennedy
Richardson
Sacred Heart
Sacred Heart

Fenn School
Leicester
Wayland

Morse Pond

McCloskey
Coolidge

Groton Dunstable
Lexington Christian

Richardson
Furnace Brook
Marshall

Northbridge
Falmouth
Falmouth

Newton
Weston

Reading

Natick
Dracut
Bradford
Bradford

Concord
Leicester
Wayland
Falmouth
Uxbridge
Reading

Groton
Lexington

Dracut
Marshfield
Billerica

9:46
10:08
10:08
10:15
10:30

10:46

11:31
10:55
10:57
11:13

11:29
11:33
11:35
11:30
11:14
10:46

10:21
10:36

10:40
10:46
10:54

Race

8th

8th

8th
Championship

8th

New 2024

New 2024



November 6,2021
NO RACE IN 2020
November 9,2019
November 3,2018
November 4,2017
November 5,2016
November 7,2015
November 8,2014

8th Grade Race
Race Record
November 9,2019
November 5,2016
November 7,2015

November 2,2024
November 4,2023
November 5,2022
November 6,2021
NO RACE IN 2020
November 9,2019
November 3,2018
November 4,2017
November 5,2016
November 7,2015
November 8,2014

Championship Race
Race Record
November 8,2014

November 7,2015
November 8,2014

Division 1 Race

Greyson

Henry Buckley-Jones
Miles Sandoski
Henry Gartner
Steven Galatis

Anthony lannalfo
Alex Cravens

Marcus Reilly
Caleb Gartner
Alexander Fratanton
Winner
Logan Holloway
Sam Leviton
Greyson
John Gally

Marcus Reilly
Brendan Wilder
Jack Pereira
Caleb Gartner
Alexander Fratanton
Tyler Morris

Two separate races
Will Kritzer
Winner
Leo Windels
Will Kritzer

As of 2016

Duane

Belmont Day
Belmont Day
Lawrence
Our Lady of Assumption
Higgins
Lexington Christian

Northbridge
Lawrence
Lawrence

Pembroke Community
Belmont Day School
Duane
Fenn

Northbridge
McDevitt
Normandin
Lawrence
Lawrence
Weston

as of November 5,2016
Bigelow

Bigelow
Bigelow

Groton Dunstable

Belmont
Belmont
Falmouth
Lynnfield

Peabody
Lexington

Northbridge
Falmouth
Falmouth

Pembroke
Belmont
Groton Dunstable
Concord

Northbridge
Waltham
New Bedford
Falmouth
Falmouth
Weston

Newton

Newton
Newton

10:21

11:00
11:05
11:.07
10:54
10:54
10:36

9:46
10:08
10:08

10:29
10:19

10:03
10:39

9:46
10:30
10:55
10:08
10:08
10:30

10:15

10:23 One Race-Two Divisions

10:15

One Division

One Division

New 2024



Race Record
November 5,2022
November 6,2021
November 9,2019
November 5,2016
November 7,2015

November 2,2024
November 4,2023
November 5,2022
November 6,2021

NO RACE IN 2020

November 9,2019
November 3,2018
November 4,2017
November 5,2016
November 7,2015

Division 2 Race

Race Record
November 4,2023
November 5,2022
November 7,2015

November 2,2024
November 4,2023
November 5,2022
November 6,2019

NO RACE IN 2020

November 9,2019
November 3,2018
November 4,2017
November 5,2016
November 7,2015

Patrick Noonan
Patrick Noonan
Paul Bergeron
Nick Porter
Alex Fluery
Winner
Michael Studer
Noah Geiger
Patrick Noonan
Patrick Noonan

Paul Bergeron
Alan Zhang
Daniel Ramsey
Nick Porter
Alex Fluery

As of 2016

Jett Johnson
Ben McWaters
Leo Windels
Winner
Jett Johnson
Jett Johnson
Ben McWaters
Ethan Halpern

Ben Wallace
Ethan Jina
Joe Korhonen
William Kenney
Leo Windels

Diamond
Diamond
Stony Brook
Diamond
North Andover

Stony Brook
Belmont
Diamond
Diamond

Stony Brook
Diamond
Diamond
Diamond

North Andover

Parker Charter
Bromfield
Bigelow

Parker Charter
Parker Charter
Bromfield
Williams

Coolidge
Carlisle
Parker Charter
Manchester Essex
Bigelow

Lexington
Lexington
Westford
Lexington
North Andover

Westford
Belmont
Lexington
Lexington

Westford
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
North Andover

Devens
Harvard
Newton

Devens

Devens

Harvard
Longmeadow

Reading
Carlisle
Devens
Manchester
Newton

9:55
10:12
10:23
10:27
10:35

10:11
10:01
9:55
10:12

10:23
10:47
10:51
10:27
10:35

10:01
10:12
10:23

10:02
10:01
10:12
10:41

10:42
10:33
10:41
10:28
10:23

Division 1
Division 1
Division 1
Division 1

One Race-Two Divisions

Division 1
Division 1
Division 1
Division 1

Division 1
Division 1
Division 1
Division 1

One Race-Two Divisions

Division 2
Division 2
First Year

Division 2
Division 2
Division 2
Division 2

Division 2
Division 2
Division 2
Division 2

One Race-Two Divisions

New 2024

New 2024



Top Ten Course Devens 1.86 Miles

Times by Grade

5th Grade Race
November 6,2021 Christian Miller Sacred Heart Bradford 11:13 5th/6th
November 5,2022 Ryan Mogavero Richardson Dracut 11:17 5th/6th
November 4,2023 Nate Mutschler Hanover Hanover 11:27 5th/6th
November 9,2019 Greyson Duane Groton Dunstable Groton 11:38 5th/6th
November 7,2015 Anthony Ditria Immaculate Conception Revere 11:38 5th/6th
November 4,2023 Grayson Karshner Sacred Heart Bradford 11:43 5th/6th
November 5,2022 Kai Kameza Bromfield Harvard 11:43 Division 2
November 2,2024 Jack Ryan Whitin Intermediate Uxbridge 11:46 5th/6th New 2024
November 2,2024 Saleh El-Kerdi Pike Andover 11:48 5th/6th New 2024
November 5,2016 Matthew Travisano Carlisle Carlisle 11:52 Division 2
6th Grade Race
November 5,2022 Michael Studer Stony Brook Westford 10:33 Division 1
November 8,2014 James Donahue Coolidge Reading 10:46 5th/6th
November 2,2024 Vincent Thibodeau Clarke Lexington 10:49 Division 1 New 2024
November 2,2024 Ryan Mogavero Richardson Dracut 10:55 5th/6th
November 5,2022 Christian Miller Sacred Heart Bradford 10:57 5th/6th
November 8,2014 Matt Fordham Groton Dunstable Groton 11:.03 Championship
November 5,2022 Jett Johnson Florence Sawyer Bolton 11:08 Division 2
November 8,2014 Sam Copobianco North Reading North Reading 11:09 5th/6th
November 5,2016 Samuel Burgess McAuliffe Charter Framingham 11:10 Division 2
November 8,2014 Nick Porter Diamond Lexington 11:11 Championship
7th Grade Race
November 4,2023 Jett Johnson Parker Charter Devens 10:01 Division 2
November 4,2023 Michael Studer Stony Brook Westford 10:08 Division 1
November 6,2021 Patrick Noonan Diamond Lexington 10:12 Division 1



November 4,2023
November 6,2021
November 7,2015
November 5,2022
November 8,2014
November 2,2024
November 2,2024
November 8,2014
November 8,2014

8th Grade

November 9,2019
November 5,2022
November 4,2023
November 2,2024
November 5,2022
November 5,2016
November 5,2016
November 7,2015
November 7,2015
November 2,2024

Quinn Cook
Greyson
Leo Windels
Noah Geiger
Alex Cravens
Carter Hammond
Ryan Mogavero
Ashton Burnett

Alexander Fratanton

Marcus Reilly
Patrick Noonan
Noah Geiger
Jett Johnson
Greyson
Caleb Gartner
Will Cote

Alexander Fratanton

Sean Kay
Quinn Cook

Hopedale Junior
Duane
Bigelow
Chenery

Lexington Christian
Clarke
Richardson
Beckwith
Lawrence School

Northbridge
Diamond
Belmont

Parker Charter
Duane
Lawrence
Sawyer
Lawrence
St. Mary
Hopedale

Top 10 Course Times (Devens 1.86 miles)

November 9,2019
November 5,2022
November 4,2023
November 4,2023

Marcus Reilly
Patrick Noonan
Noah Geiger
Jett Johnson

Northbridge
Diamond
Belmont

Parker Charter

Hopedale
Groton Dunstable
Newton
Belmont
Lexington
Lexington
Dracut
Rehoboth
Falmouth

Northbridge
Lexington
Belmont
Devens
Groton Dunstable
Falmouth
Bolton
Falmouth
Melrose
Hopedale

Northbridge
Lexington
Belmont
Devens

10:15
10:21
10:23
10:25
10:36
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:40

9:46
9:55
10:01
10:02
10:03
10:08
10:08
10:08
10:09
10:10

9:46
9:55
10:01
10:01

Division 2
7th
Championship
Division 1
7th
Division 1
7th
7th
7th

Race

8th
Division 1
Division 1
Division 2
8th
8th
8th
8th
8th
Division 2

8th
Division 1
Division 1
Division 2

New 2024
New 2024

New 2024

New 2024



November 2,2024
November 5,2022
November 4,2023
November 5,2016
November 5,2016
November 7,2015

Jett Johnson
Greyson
Michael Studer
Caleb Gartner
Will Cote
Alexander Fratanton

Teams

2024
Division 1
Clarke
BC High- Arrupe Division

Diamond

Division 2
Groton Dunstable Regional
Carlisle

Parker Charter

2023
Division 1
Clarke
Diamond
Belmont

Division 2
Carlisle

Parker Charter

Duane
Stony Brook
Lawrence
Sawyer
Lawrence

Lexington
Boston

Lexington

Groton
Carlisle

Devens

Lexington
Lexington
Belmont

Carlisle

Devens

Groton Dunstable

Westford
Falmouth
Bolton
Falmouth

59
75

108

93
115

132

56
62
113

73

10:02
10:03
10:08
10:08
10:08
10:08

Division 2
8th
Division 1
8th
8th
8th

New 2024

New 2024

New 2024



Wayland
Manchester Essex

2022
Division 1
Diamond
BC High- Arrupe Div
Clarke

Division 2
Archbishop Williams
Ipswich
R.A. Nock

2021
Division 1
Clarke
Diamond
Amherst Regional

Division 2
Bromfield

R.A. Nock
Carlisle

2020
NO RACE IN 2020

2019
Division 1
Diamond
Ambherst Regional
Stony Brook

Wayland
Manchester

Lexington
Boston
Lexington

Braintree
Ipswich
Newburyport

Lexington
Lexington
Ambherst

Harvard
Newburyport
Carlisle

At Devens

Lexington
Ambherst
Westford

92
176

46
98
99

84
118
176

94
97
104

66
99
145

52
79
110



Division 2

Lunenburg

R.A. Nock
Weston

2018
Division 1
Diamond
Clarke
Boston Latin

Division 2
Parker Charter
R.A. Nock
Coolidge

2017
Division 1
Diamond
Clarke
BC High - Arrupe Div

Division 2
Hale
Coolidge
Lawrence

2016
Division 1
Diamond
Clarke
Quabbin

Lunenburg
Newburyport
Weston

At Devens

Lexington
Lexington
Boston

Devens
Newburyport
Reading

At Devens

Lexington
Lexington
Boston

Stow
Reading
Brookline

At Devens

Lexington
Lexington
Barre

72
138
143

60
91
107

72
83
91

17
74
137

63
74
126

31
101
124



Division 2

Hale Stow 86
Glenn Bedford 130
Carisle Carisle 148
2015 At Devens

Division 1
Diamond Lexington 64
Clarke Lexington 123
Richardson Dracut 123
Division 2
Coolidge Reading 59
Florence Sawyer Bolton 111
Central Tree Rutland 153
Teams
2014 At Devens
Diamond Lexington 66
Clarke Lexington 91
R.J. Grey Acton 167
Teams
2013 At Ponkapoag
R.J. Grey Acton 78
Clarke Lexington 101
Quabbin Barre 126
2012 At Tewksbury
Hopedale Hopedale 76
R.J. Grey Acton 98

Hunking Haverhill 117



2011 At Tewksbury

R.J. Grey Acton 63
Clarke Lexington 91
Carlisle Concord 143

2010 At Tewksbury

R.J. Grey Acton 33
Clarke Lexington 144
Quabbin Barre 148

2009 At Devens
R.J. Grey Acton 113
Mountview Holden 119

O'Maley Gloucester 150



























