Boys Records 2014 to Present(Devens) and Team Winners Massachusetts Middle School Cross Country 1.86 Miles

Course Record

November 9,2019 Marcus Reilly 8th Northbridge Northbridge 9:46 November 5,2016 Caleb Gartner Lawrence Falmouth 10:08 8th November 7.2015 Alexander Fratanton Falmouth 10:08 8th Lawrence November 8,2014 Will Kritzer Bigelow Newton 10:15 Championship Weston 10:30 8th November 8,2014 Tyler Morris Weston 5th/6th Grade Race Race Record Coolidge November 8,2014 James Donahue Reading 10:46 Winner November 2,2024 William Bostian Kennedy Natick 11:31 New 2024 November 4,2023 Ryan Mogavero Richardson Dracut 10:55 November 5,2022 **Christian Miller** Sacred Heart Bradford 10:57 November 6,2021 Christian Miller Sacred Heart Bradford 11:13 NO RACE IN 2020 November 9,2019 JT Gally Fenn School Concord 11:29 Jason Fournier 11:33 November 3,2018 Leicester Leicester November 4.2017 Daniel Narvaez Wayland Wayland 11:35 November 5,2016 Henry Gartner Morse Pond Falmouth 11:30 McCloskey 11:14 November 7,2015 Matt Healey Uxbridge November 8,2014 James Donahue Coolidge Reading 10:46 7th Grade Race Race Record November 6.2021 **Grevson Duane** Groton Dunstable Groton 10:21 November 8,2014 Alex Cravens Lexington Christian Lexington 10:36 Winner November 2,2024 Rvan Mogavero Richardson Dracut 10:40 New 2024 November 4,2023 Conor Rightmire Furnace Brook Marshfield 10:46 November 5.2022 Mason Niles Marshall Billerica 10:54

Race

November 6,2021	Greyson	Duane	Groton Dunstable	10:21		
NO RACE IN 2020 November 9,2019	Henry Buckley-Jones	Belmont Day	Belmont	11:00		
November 3,2018	Miles Sandoski	Belmont Day	Belmont	11:05		
November 4,2017	Henry Gartner	Lawrence	Falmouth	11:07		
November 5,2016	Steven Galatis	Our Lady of Assumption	Lynnfield	10:54		
November 7,2015	Anthony lannalfo	Higgins	Peabody	10:54		
November 8,2014	Alex Cravens	Lexington Christian	Lexington	10:36		
8th Grade Race						
Race Record						
November 9,2019	Marcus Reilly	Northbridge	Northbridge	9:46		
November 5,2016	Caleb Gartner	Lawrence	Falmouth	10:08		
November 7,2015	Alexander Fratanton	Lawrence	Falmouth	10:08		
	Winner					
November 2,2024	Logan Holloway	Pembroke Community	Pembroke	10:29		New 2024
November 4,2023	Sam Leviton	Belmont Day School	Belmont	10:19		
November 5,2022	Greyson	Duane	Groton Dunstable	10:03		
November 6,2021	John Gally	Fenn	Concord	10:39		
NO RACE IN 2020						
November 9,2019	Marcus Reilly	Northbridge	Northbridge	9:46		
November 3,2018	Brendan Wilder	McDevitt	Waltham	10:30		
November 4,2017	Jack Pereira	Normandin	New Bedford	10:55		
November 5,2016	Caleb Gartner	Lawrence	Falmouth	10:08		
November 7,2015	Alexander Fratanton	Lawrence	Falmouth	10:08		
November 8,2014	Tyler Morris	Weston	Weston	10:30		
Championship Race						
Race Record	Two separate races	as of November 5,2016				
November 8,2014	Will Kritzer	Bigelow	Newton	10:15	One Division	
	Winner	Digciow	NOWION	10.15		
November 7,2015	Leo Windels	Bigelow	Newton	10:23	One Race-Two Divisions	
November 8,2014	Will Kritzer	Bigelow	Newton	10:20	One Division	
Division 1 Race	As of 2016					

Race Record

November 5,2022 November 6,2021 November 9,2019 November 5,2016 November 7,2015

November 2,2024 November 4,2023 November 5,2022 November 6,2021 *NO RACE IN 2020* November 9,2019 November 3,2018 November 4,2017 November 5,2016 November 7,2015

Division 2 Race Race Record

November 4,2023 November 5,2022 November 7,2015

November 2,2024 November 4,2023 November 5,2022 November 6,2019 *NO RACE IN 2020* November 9,2019 November 3,2018 November 4,2017 November 5,2016 November 7,2015 Patrick Noonan Patrick Noonan Paul Bergeron Nick Porter Alex Fluery **Winner** Michael Studer Noah Geiger Patrick Noonan Patrick Noonan Paul Bergeron Alan Zhang

Daniel Ramsey Nick Porter Alex Fluery

As of 2016

Jett Johnson Ben McWaters Leo Windels **Winner** Jett Johnson Jett Johnson Ben McWaters Ethan Halpern

Ben Wallace Ethan Jina Joe Korhonen William Kenney Leo Windels

Diamond	Lexington	9:55	Division 1	
Diamond	Lexington	10:12	Division 1	
Stony Brook	Westford	10:23	Division 1	
Diamond	Lexington	10:27	Division 1	
North Andover	North Andover	10:35	One Race-Two Divisions	
Stony Brook	Westford	10:11	Division 1	New 2024
Belmont	Belmont	10:01	Division 1	
Diamond	Lexington	9:55	Division 1	
Diamond	Lexington	10:12	Division 1	
Stony Brook	Westford	10:23	Division 1	
Diamond	Lexington	10:47	Division 1	
Diamond	Lexington	10:51	Division 1	
Diamond	Lexington	10:27	Division 1	
North Andover	North Andover	10:35	One Race-Two Divisions	
Parker Charter	Devens	10:01	Division 2	
Bromfield	Harvard	10:01	Division 2	
			First Year	
Bigelow	Newton	10:23	FIIST TEAL	
Parker Charter	Devens	10:02	Division 2	New 2024
Parker Charter	Devens	10:01	Division 2	
Bromfield	Harvard	10:12	Division 2	
Williams	Longmeadow	10:41	Division 2	
	gc			
Coolidge	Reading	10:42	Division 2	
Carlisle	Carlisle	10:33	Division 2	
Parker Charter	Devens	10:41	Division 2	
Manchester Essex	Manchester	10:28	Division 2	
Bigelow	Newton	10:23	One Race-Two Divisions	
0		-		

Top Ten Course Times by Grade

5th Grade

November 6,2021 November 5,2022 November 4,2023 November 9,2019 November 7,2015 November 4,2023 November 5,2022 November 2,2024 November 2,2024	Christian Miller Ryan Mogavero Nate Mutschler Greyson Duane Anthony Ditria Grayson Karshner Kai Kameza Jack Ryan Saleh El-Kerdi Matthew Travisano	Sacred Heart Richardson Hanover Groton Dunstable Immaculate Conception Sacred Heart Bromfield Whitin Intermediate Pike Carlisle	Bradford Dracut Hanover Groton Revere Bradford Harvard Uxbridge Andover Carlisle	11:13 11:17 11:27 11:38 11:38 11:43 11:43 11:46 11:48 11:52	5th/6th 5th/6th 5th/6th 5th/6th 5th/6th Division 2 5th/6th 5th/6th Division 2	New 2024 New 2024
6th Grade					Race	
November 5,2022 November 8,2014 November 2,2024 November 2,2024 November 5,2022 November 8,2014 November 5,2022 November 8,2014 November 5,2016	Michael Studer James Donahue Vincent Thibodeau Ryan Mogavero Christian Miller Matt Fordham Jett Johnson Sam Copobianco Samuel Burgess Nick Porter	Stony Brook Coolidge Clarke Richardson Sacred Heart Groton Dunstable Florence Sawyer North Reading McAuliffe Charter Diamond	Westford Reading Lexington Dracut Bradford Groton Bolton North Reading Framingham Lexington	10:33 10:46 10:49 10:55 10:57 11:03 11:08 11:09 11:10 11:11	Division 1 5th/6th Division 1 5th/6th 5th/6th Championship Division 2 5th/6th Division 2 Championship	New 2024
7th Grade					Race	
November 4,2023 November 4,2023 November 6,2021	Jett Johnson Michael Studer Patrick Noonan	Parker Charter Stony Brook Diamond	Devens Westford Lexington	10:01 10:08 10:12	Division 2 Division 1 Division 1	

Race

November 4,2023 November 6,2021 November 7,2015 November 5,2022 November 8,2014 November 2,2024 November 2,2024 November 8,2014	Quinn Cook Greyson Leo Windels Noah Geiger Alex Cravens Carter Hammond Ryan Mogavero Ashton Burnett Alexander Fratanton	Hopedale Junior Duane Bigelow Chenery Lexington Christian Clarke Richardson Beckwith Lawrence School	Hopedale Groton Dunstable Newton Belmont Lexington Lexington Dracut Rehoboth Falmouth	10:15 10:21 10:23 10:25 10:36 10:40 10:40 10:40 10:40	Division 2 7th Championship Division 1 7th Division 1 7th 7th 7th 7th	New 2024 New 2024
8th Grade					Race	
November 9,2019 November 5,2022 November 4,2023 November 2,2024 November 5,2022 November 5,2016 November 5,2016 November 7,2015 November 7,2015	Marcus Reilly Patrick Noonan Noah Geiger Jett Johnson Greyson Caleb Gartner Will Cote Alexander Fratanton Sean Kay	Northbridge Diamond Belmont Parker Charter Duane Lawrence Sawyer Lawrence St. Mary	Northbridge Lexington Belmont Devens Groton Dunstable Falmouth Bolton Falmouth Melrose	9:46 9:55 10:01 10:02 10:03 10:08 10:08 10:08 10:08 10:09	8th Division 1 Division 2 8th 8th 8th 8th 8th 8th	New 2024
November 2,2024	Quinn Cook	Hopedale	Hopedale	10:10	Division 2	New 2024

Top 10 Course Times (Devens 1.86 miles)

November 9,2019	Marcus Reilly	Northbridge	Northbridge	9:46	8th
November 5,2022	Patrick Noonan	Diamond	Lexington	9:55	Division 1
November 4,2023	Noah Geiger	Belmont	Belmont	10:01	Division 1
November 4,2023	Jett Johnson	Parker Charter	Devens	10:01	Division 2

	Teams			10:08	8th	
	2024					
	Division 1				New 2024	
	Clarke	Lexington	59			
	BC High- Arrupe Division	Boston	75			
	Diamond	Lexington	108			
	Division 2				New 2024	
(Groton Dunstable Regional	Groton	93			
	Carlisle	Carlisle	115			
	Parker Charter	Devens	132			
	2023 Division 1 Clarke	Lexington	56			
	Diamond	Lexington	62			
	Belmont	Belmont	113			
	Division 2 Carlisle	Carlisle	73			
	Carrisie	Ganisie	10			

Parker Charter

Devens

10:02

Division 2

New 2024

November 2,2024

Jett Johnson

Wayland Manchester Essex	Wayland Manchester	92 176
2022		
Division 1		
Diamond	Lexington	46
BC High- Arrupe Div	Boston	98
Clarke	Lexington	99
Division 2		
Archbishop Williams	Braintree	84
Ipswich	Ipswich	118
R.A. Nock	Newburyport	176
2021		
Division 1		
Clarke	Lexington	94
Diamond	Lexington	97
Amherst Regional	Amherst	104
Division 2		
Bromfield	Harvard	66
R.A. Nock	Newburyport	99
Carlisle	Carlisle	145
California	Canible	140

2020

NO RACE IN 2020

2019 At Devens		
Division 1		
Diamond	Lexington	52
Amherst Regional	Amherst	79
Stony Brook	Westford	110

Division 2

Lunenburg	Lunenburg	72
R.A. Nock	Newburyport	138
Weston	Weston	143
2018	At Devens	
Division 1		
Diamond	Lexington	60
Clarke	Lexington	91
Boston Latin	Boston	107
Division 2		
Parker Charter	Devens	72
R.A. Nock	Newburyport	83
Coolidge	Reading	91
2017	At Devens	
2017 Division 1	At Devens	
The second s		17
Division 1	At Devens Lexington Lexington	17 74
Division 1 Diamond	Lexington	
Division 1 Diamond Clarke	Lexington Lexington	74
Division 1 Diamond Clarke BC High - Arrupe Div	Lexington Lexington	74
Division 1 Diamond Clarke BC High - Arrupe Div Division 2	Lexington Lexington Boston	74 137
Division 1 Diamond Clarke BC High - Arrupe Div Division 2 Hale	Lexington Lexington Boston Stow	74 137 63
Division 1 Diamond Clarke BC High - Arrupe Div Division 2 Hale Coolidge	Lexington Lexington Boston Stow Reading	74 137 63 74
Division 1 Diamond Clarke BC High - Arrupe Div Division 2 Hale Coolidge Lawrence	Lexington Lexington Boston Stow Reading Brookline	74 137 63 74
Division 1 Diamond Clarke BC High - Arrupe Div Division 2 Hale Coolidge Lawrence 2016	Lexington Lexington Boston Stow Reading Brookline	74 137 63 74
Division 1 Diamond Clarke BC High - Arrupe Div Division 2 Hale Coolidge Lawrence 2016 Division 1	Lexington Lexington Boston Stow Reading Brookline At Devens	74 137 63 74 126

Division 2 Hale Glenn Carisle	Stow Bedford Carisle	86 130 148
2015	At Devens	
Division 1		
Diamond	Lexington	64
Clarke	Lexington	123
Richardson	Dracut	123
Division 2 Coolidge Florence Sawyer	Reading Bolton Rutland	59 111 153
Central Tree	Rulland	155
Central Tree	Rullario	155
Teams 2014 Diamond Clarke R.J. Grey	At Devens Lexington Lexington Acton	66 91 167
Teams 2014 Diamond Clarke	At Devens Lexington Lexington	66 91

2011 R.J. Grey Clarke	At Tewksbury Acton Lexington	63 91	
Carlisle	Concord	143	
2010	At Tewksbury		
R.J. Grey	Acton	33	
Clarke	Lexington	144	
Quabbin	Barre	148	
2009	At Devens		
R.J. Grey	Acton	113	
Mountview	Holden	119	
O'Maley	Gloucester	150	